City Council Agenda Summary Sheet (Non Purchases)

Agenda No:	2004-0041 – Solid Waste
Date:	7-12-04
Prepared By:	Scott Cope
City File No:	N/A
Meeting Date:	7-21-04

PURPOSE:

To obtain City Council direction to more forward with the Single Hauler Solid Waste Program and the desired billing method to be used.

DISCUSSION:

The Single Hauler Solid Waste Program has been reviewed with City Council at three previous meetings. The complete presentation was provided by City staff and Resource Recycling Systems, Inc. (RRSI) on May 14, 2003. City staff presented the service portion on August 13, 2003 and the funding methods on January 28, 2004. City Council requested that the Solid Waste Committee further identify the cost per household and provide additional information regarding the three billing options.

City staff worked with Waste Management, Inc. (WMI) and performed a physical house-byhouse count to determine the actual number of households that would be serviced. We have also researched the three billing options and compared them to the funding system goals. The Solid Waste Committee, RRSI, City Staff, CDV and the Citizen Advocate Committee have worked to provide City Council with the necessary information that will allow you to make an informed decision in the best interest of the residents of Rochester Hills. We look forward to Council's direction.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None at this time.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that City Council give the Mayor and City Administration the direction to move forward with the single hauler solid waste program using the City (in-house) billing method.

ATTACHMENTS:

PowerPoint presentation 1-28-04 City Council workshop meeting minutes 8-13-2003 City Council work session meeting minutes 5-14-2003 City Council work session meeting minutes 3-27-03 CDV Committee meeting minutes "Reject a Single Garbage Hauler" flyer Response to "Reject a Single Garbage Hauler" flyer Frequently asked questions

Department Authorization: Scott Cope Reviewed by: Fiscal: Jean Farris Clerks: Susan Koliba-Galeczka Approved by: Pat Somerville

RESOLUTION

<u>NEXT AGENDA ITEM</u>

<u>RETURN TO AGENDA</u>